

a

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)...../2013
CRL.M.P.NO.21511

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2012 in CRR No.3802/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAST RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Hareesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner is
willing to deposit the amount which is said to have been defalcated
by him.

Issue notice limited to the question of sentence returnable in
six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar) Court Master (Saroj Saini)

Court Master